

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-00	)441	Version: 1			
Гуре:	Admi	inistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/5/2	020		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR	S
On agenda:	6/16/	2020		Final action:	6/16/2020	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Los Prietos Boys Camp, Amendment No. 1 to Rincon Consultants Agreement (R/P File No. 003767), Second District, as follows:					
	a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Service of Independent Contractor with Rincon Consultants, Inc., previously approved in the amount of \$48,340.00, for environmental analysis and field assessment activities at 3900 Paradise Road associated with the Los Prietos Boys Camp. This amendment will increase the contract term by 12 months to January 22, 2021; and					
	b) Find that the proposed contract does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment).					
	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Sponsors:	GEN	ERAL SE	RVICES DEPA	RTMENT		,
•	GEN	ERAL SE	RVICES DEPA	RTMENT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Sponsors: ndexes: Code sections:	GEN	ERAL SE	RVICES DEPA	RTMENT		, , ,
ndexes:	1. Bo Conti	oard Lette ractor, 3.	r, 2. Attachmen	t 1 - Amendment I Original Agreeme	No. 1 to the Agreement for Se nt for Services with Rincon Co	rvices of Independent
ndexes: Code sections:	1. Bo Contr Amer	oard Lette ractor, 3.	r, 2. Attachmen Attachment 2 - 5. Minute Order	t 1 - Amendment I Original Agreeme	nt for Services with Rincon Co	rvices of Independent

Consider recommendations regarding Los Prietos Boys Camp, Amendment No. 1 to Rincon Consultants Agreement (R/P File No. 003767), Second District, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with Rincon Consultants, Inc., previously approved in the amount of \$48,340.00, for environmental analysis and field assessment activities at 3900 Paradise Road associated with the Los Prietos Boys Camp. This amendment will increase the contract term by 12 months to January 22, 2021; and

b) Find that the proposed contract does not constitute a "Project" within the meaning of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment).